
 

Područna služba Kontakt telefon e-mail adresa 

 
PS BJELOVAR 

043/225-521 
043/225-500  

Zlata.Stecher@hzzo.hr  

 
PS ČAKOVEC 

040/372-970 nina.sostaric@hzzo.hr 

 
PS DUBROVNIK  

020/455-228 jelena.rudenjaktomasevic@hzzo.hr  

 
PS GOSPIĆ 

053/560-829 marija.milkovic@hzzo.hr 

PS KARLOVAC 047/843-412 Ankica.Cipuric@hzzo.hr  
Barbara.Presecki@hzzo.hr 

 
PS KOPRIVNICA 

048/617-157 
048/617-158 

goran.logar@hzzo.hr  
dijana.havaic@hzzo.hr  

 
PS KRAPINA 

049/658-623 
049/658-600 

stefanija.hrsak@hzzo.hr  
romana.posloncec.hzzo.hr 

 
RU OSIJEK 

031/250-370 Mirta.Vladetic@hzzo.hr  

 
PS PAZIN 

052/610-019 
052/633-624 

sara.bravarLadavac@hzzo.hr 
Danijela.Milotic@hzzo.hr 

PS POŽEGA 034/254-962 susan.corak-banović@hzzo.hr 

RU RIJEKA 051/355-342  
051/355-346 

aleksandar.radic@hzzo.hr 
kristina.car@hzzo.hr 

PS SISAK 044/515-442 Mirjana.Drcic@hzzo.hr  

PS SLAVONSKI BROD 035/637-235 
035/637-236 

drazenka.saric@hzzo.hr 
vesna.lucic@hzzo.hr 

RU SPLIT 021/662-987 Anamarija.Sunjic@hzzo.hr 

PS ŠIBENIK 022/201-519 
022/668-690 

irena.klaric@hzzo.hr  
serdjo.weitzel.hzzo.hr 

PS VARAŽDIN 042/398-602 Vera.Nisevic@hzzo.hr 

PS VINKOVCI 032/308-911 mirela.kuhar@hzzo.hr 

PS VIROVITICA 033/840-611 Durdica.Meznaric@hzzo.hr  

PS ZADAR 023/208-937 Marija.Surac@hzzo.hr 

RU ZAGREB 01/6444-075 
01/6444-074 
01/6444-072 
07/6444-096 

Ivanka.Peric@hzzo.hr   
Biserka.Majdak@hzzo.hr  
Valentina.Bilos@hzzo.hr  
Adriana.Saric@hzzo.hr                              


